K Select Record No.
Ne 3anucu B Kselect

101431 /4

Coupling Code (LPN)
Kog mydbl (LPN)

TSRC/0230/KK/221065

Coupling Description
OnuvcaHve Myl

TSRC-0230-0077-0000

0 - Standard construction

e

L]
john crane"
°

-

-
LIN
e
e L, °
L]
® .

JC Job Ref. Project No
PedepeHc Ne JC 18-0613BA MpoekT Ne
Customer Customer's Order No. Item No. Plant Item No.
Ne 3akasa 3aKkasdyuka lNo3.Ne 3ae00. Ne nosuyuu
Vlaves Sofia 18/3511 56 SC 51 ,52 D 41 ,42
Duty Conditions Power Speed Torque
Pabouue ycnosus MoLuHocTb CkopocTb KpyTawmii MomeHT
55.0 kW 2950 rpm 178 Nm
Coupling Data Rating Peak Torque Capacity Appl. Factor
LaHHble MydThI Homwunan. Xapaktepuctuka MydTbl [MMKOBBIV KPYTALLMIA MOMEHT SKennyaTaunoHHbIN KO3 MULMEHT
230 kW/1000rpm 4393 Nm 12.34
Quality Code MokasaTenb kayecTsa ATEX Category M2 & 2GD
QS 01 0000002 CranpapT ATEX kateropus M2 & 2GD
85,0 f_ﬁn "ly 85.0
(3.35") (3.35")
HI_ I, L
T b1 T b2
i 17.4 19.5
t1 gg g;}‘ ;c:; ] 0.69" FEY _ ; 2§ 2;8"‘ t2
< T - P * T T 4
D 1
d1 T d @ d2
M12 Setscrew over key M12 Setscrew over key
Hub Bore for driving side Hub Bore for driven side
PacTtoyka nonymydTbl npusoga PacTouyka nonymydTbl NpUBOAUMON CTOPOHbI
D ipti D ipti
escription TR5C00/060BF escription TR5C00/042BF
Onucaxve Onwucaxue
Dimension Pasmep mm Dimension Pasmvep mm
d1 | 60.000 60.030 |[2.3622 "] [2.3634 "][H7 d2 [ 42.000 42.025 [[1.6535"][1.6545"]| H7
b1 [ 17.939 17.982 [[0.7063 " [ 0.7080 " b2 | 11.939 11.982 [[0.4700 "[0.4717 "
t1 | 64.400 64.600 [[2.535"] [2.543"] t2 | 45.300 45.500 [[1.783" [1.791"]
t3 [ 0.0000 " [0.0000 " t4 [ 0.0000 " [0.0000"
b1 Specification Cneuundunkaums b2 Specification Cneumndukauusa
BS4235 Pt1/ DIN6885 Pt1 - P9 BS4235 Pt1 / DIN6885 Pt1 - P9
Customer's Drawing Number Customer's Drawing Number
Ne yepTexa 3akasuvka Ne yepTexa 3akasumka

Parts List Technical Data
Cniucok demanel TexHuyeckue 0aHHbIE
Part No. {old part no.} Description Quantity Total weight
Ne netanu {old part no.} OnucaHne Konnyectso 22.14 kg
2 |KH-002014-0406 Driver Hub - bored 1 O6wui Bec / Bec 6pyTTO
2.1 [1332-3815-3040( ref. M12( ref.) 1 Moment of Inertia
(ref) 2 0.0821 kg.m?
3 |KH-002027-0406 Driven Hub - bored 1 MoMeHT nHepuumn
3.1 |1332-3815-3040( ref. M12( ref.) 1 Torsional Stiffness (1)
(ref.) T— . 0.30470 MNm/rad
1 Transmission Unit (=spacer + 2 membrane units) 1 TOpCl/IOHHa;I XEeCTKOCTb
1.1 17983-0230-4700 Membrane Kit (including fixings) 2 Ang. Restoring Moment
47.00 :
1.1¢|7984-0230-4700 Membranes-only Pack 2 YrnoBoW BOCCTaHaBNMBAaIOL Nm/deg
1.2 (7772-0230-0484 Spacer 1 Max. Angular Offset 1/2°
1.4 [7387-0230-0484 Guardring 2 Makc. yrnosoe cmelleHne
1.5 [FT345 Bolt Set - Spacer 1 Max. Parallel Offset
+1.00 mm
7528-0230-0484 Hub - Reversed (Unbored) Makc. napannenbHoe cmel
FT412 Bolt Set - Installation (Gagging) | per coupling|Max. Axial Displacement
+2.50 mm
FT379 Sleeve set (Gagging ) 1 Makc. oceBoe cmelleHne
Axial F t Max Displ t
Xlal Force a ax Displacemen 1370 N
OceBasi cuna npu Makc. CMeLleHnn
Lateral Critical speed
1569376 rom
BokoBas kpuTuyeckasn CKog
@ including shaft end in hubs / uncre Bana B MonymydTbl

Date
OaTta

2018-Jul-23

Entered by

3anonHeHo:

Jakub Hutyra




Materials \ Matepuansi

0 - Standard construction

Tightening torque

ATEX Category M2 & 2GD
CraHpgapt ATEX kaTeropusa M2 & 2GD

Quality Code \ Noka3artenb kayecTBa
QS 01 0000002

tem No

Description \ OnucaHue

Materials \ MaTepwuanbl

I MOMEHT 3

2  |Driver Hub - bored

Carbon Steel

== - [ -—-. = - =
o= arl = = | o=
M= = o - L == b =
— — — —
=] Lt (=] 2|0 =] 7} e =] Lt
ﬂﬂ ol
L AT

]
]

Driven Hub
)Ta CO CTOPOHbI BEA,OMOMN

Driver Hub
yMydpTa CO CTOPOHbI NpuE

Hub Bore for driven side
Pactouyka nonymydTbl NPUBOANMON CTOPOHbI
M12 Setscrew over key

Hub Bore for driving side
PacTtouyka nonymydTbl npusoaa
M12 Setscrew over key

BS4235 Pt1/ DING885 Pt1 - P9

i 11.939 [0.4700 "]
| i 11.982 [0.4717 "]

BS4235 Pt1/ DING885 Pt1 - P9

i 17.939 [ 0.7063 "]
| ' 17.982[0.7080 "]

r—l—|_‘ = !—!l—|_‘
= = oo = = oo
TolNo) S S ™M = S o
o < S o 0 o S S
o o Qe Q ~ ™~ Qe Q
o N o o - - o o
o o o o
S o S o
¥ © N
< <t W o
© © < <

v v

H7 H7

42.000 [ 1.6535 "]
42.025 [ 1.6545 "]

-

60.000 [ 2.3622 "]
60.030 [ 2.3634 "]

-
L L

mm mm

Customer's Drawing Numbg Customer's Drawing Numbe
Ne yepTexa 3akasuvka

Units in mm & (inch") unless otherwise indicated

Ne yepTexa 3aka3uumka

2.1 |M12(ref.) Carbon Steel
3 |Driven Hub - bored Carbon Steel
3.1 |M12(ref.) Carbon Steel
1.1 |Membrane Kit (including fixin{Stainless Steel + Alloy Steel + Carbon Steel
1.1c_|Membranes-only Pack Stainless Steel + Alloy Steel + Carbon Steel
1.2 |Spacer Steel
1.4 |Guardring Steel
1.5 |Bolt Set - Spacer ISO Gr12.9 Alloy Steel 35 Nm

Hub - Reversed (Unbored)

Steel

Bolt Set - Installation (Gaggin

ISO Gr12.9 Alloy Steel

Balance Specification \ Cneundmkaumsa 6anaHcnpoBkm

ISO 8821 - Half-Key Balance Convention \ ISO 8821 - MPEABAPWUTESIbHO OTBAJIAHCMPOBAHHASA MONYMY
0 Inherent balance to AGMA 9000 class 8

Technical Data \ TexHuyeckue gaHHble

Total weight
O6wumit Bec / Bec 6pyTTO

22.14 kg

Weight of driving side

Bec npuBogHOM CTOPOHLI [BEC NPUBOANMON CTOPOHD|

10.59 kg

Weight of driven side

1155 kg

Lateral Critical speed
bBas KpUTUYEeckas CKopq

1569376 rpm

Moment of Inertia
MoOMEHT nHepuun

0.0821 kg.m?

Inertia of driving side
Hepums NPUBOLHON CTOPOHI

0.0407  kg.m?

[Hepuma NpMBOANUMON CTOPOH

Inertia of driven side

o

0.0414 kg.m?

TopcuoHHas XeCTKOCTb

Torsional Stiffness

0.30470 MNm/rad

0 including shaft end in hubs / uncne sana B Monyy

Max. Angular Offset
L. yrnoBoe cMmellfiapannen

1/2°

1

Max. Parallel Offset

Max. Axial Displacement
bHO€E CME[C. OCeEBOE CMELLE|

.00 mm +2.50 mm

Axial Force at Max Displacement

feBaA Ccuna npu Mmakc. cMeleHpoCCTaHaBnBaoLwm

1370 N

Ang. Restoring Moment

47.00 Nm/deg

Coupling Description \ OnucaHve mydThl

TSRC-0230-0077-0000

Parts List \ Cnuncok getanen

Rec. Spare \ PekomeHgyeMsble 3anyacTu

Item No.|Part No. {old part no.} \ N getann {old |Description \ Onucanue Quantity
2 KH-002014-0406 Driver Hub - bored 1
2.1 1332-3815-3040( ref.) M12( ref.) 1
3 KH-002027-0406 Driven Hub - bored 1
3.1 1332-3815-3040( ref.) M12( ref.) 1
1 Transmission Unit (=spacer + 2 membrane units) 1
1.1 7983-0230-4700 Membrane Kit (including fixings) 2 v
1.1c  |7984-0230-4700 Membranes-only Pack 2 v
1.2 7772-0230-0484 Spacer 1
1.4 7387-0230-0484 Guardring 2
1.5 FT345 Bolt Set - Spacer 1 v
7528-0230-0484 Hub - Reversed (Unbored)
FT412 Bolt Set - Installation (Gagging) pber coupli v
FT379 Sleeve set (Gagging ) 1 v
Duty Conditions \ Pabo4une ycnosus
Power Speed Torque
MowHocTb CkopocTb KpyTawwmin MOMeHT
55.0 kW 2950 rpm 178.0 Nm
Rating Peak Torque Capacity Appl. Factor
OMUWHan. Xapaktepuctuka mydT [MVKOBBIV KPYTALLMA MOMEHT SKcnyaTaunoHHbIN KO3 OULMEHT
230 kW/1000rpm 4393 Nm 12.34
Customer Data \ IHdbopmaums o 3akasymke
Customer Vlaves Sofia
Customer's Order No. 18/3511 Plant Item No. 56 SC 51,52 D 41,42
Ne 3akasa 3akasumka 3aBog. Ne noavumm
JC Job Ref. Item No.
Pedeperc Ne JC 18-0613BA Mo3.Ne
Project No
Mpoekt Ne
K Select Record No.
- a '.‘ N Ne 3anucu B Kselect 101431 / 4
o w Customer Drawing Ref.
JOh ncra r{e : %+ |Ccbinka Ha YepTex 3akasyuka
Y .. » |Date Drawn by Coupling Code (LPN)
° « " |oara YepTun: Koa MydhThl (LPN)
2018-Jul-23 Jakub Hutyra TSRC/0230/KK/221065




	Getting Started
	Datasheet
	Drawing


